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AI'PROVAL-BO~US OF CITY OF CLEVI~LA:\IU, CUYAHOGA 
COU:'\TY, 01-110, $15,000.00. 

ColX~IBCs, OIIIO, August 19, T938. 

The Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 
GENTLE~! EN: 

RE: Bonds of City of Cleveland, Cuyahoga County, 
Ohio, $15,000.00. 

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issue of bonds 
of the above city dated February 1, 1914. The transcript relative to this 
issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered to the Teachers' 
Reti rem en t System under cia te of November 16, 1936, being Opinion 
:\o. 6364. 

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute valid and 
legal obligations of said city. 

2~52. 

Respectiully, 
HERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney General. 

AI'I'ROVAL-HONDS OF CITY OF TOLEDO, LUCAS COUYJ'Y, 
OHIO, $10,000.00. 

CoLDilll'S, OIIIO, August 19, 1938. 

The Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 
(; El'TLE~I Ei': : 

RE: Bonds of City of Toledo, Lucas County, Ohio, 
$10,000.00. 

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part oi an issue of bonds 
oi the above city elated December IS, 1936. The transcript relative to 
this issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered to your 
commission under elate oi December I 5, 1936, being Opinion No. 6527. 



1594 OI'JNIO:-.:S 

It 1~ accordingly my opinion that these ho)](ls constitute valid and 

ieg:tl ohlig;ttions of said city. 

]\ espect fully, 

IIERimRT S. J)t'FFY, 

. I 1/orney c;eneral. 

UBl\t\1\Y-\VHEl\E XOT ~L\L'\TAIXEI> llY l'LIIlLIC FLIXDS­
I•:l\Il'LOYI·:s DO \TOT CO~II·: WITIIIX I'ROVISIOXS Of. 
I'UilLTC 1~:\1 !'!DYES RI·:TIRE:\IE:\TT SYSTE:\1. 

Sl '/.LIHUS: 
F.111j>loycs of libraries within the .)'talc of Ohio <vhich serve public 

interests but arc not actua/!y 111aintaincd by j>ublic funds, do no/ COII/I' 

'iL'iillill the j>roz•isions of the Public h'111j>loyes NctircJJ/c'll/ Systc111. 

Cmx :11 BL'S, () 1110, 1\ugusl 20, 193~. 

llo:-.:. \'VIL~o:-.: 1~. lion:. Secretary, Public !:'111ploycs Nctirelllcnt S:;•stc111, 
Colu111bian IJui!diny, Colu111bus, Ohio. 
I )1·:,\R S1 R: This will ackno\\'ledge receipt of your recent comlnuni­

c;tlion, \\·hich reads as follo\\'s: 

"\11/e \\'ill sincerely appreciate your advice on the iollow­

mg subject: 

The provisions of House 1\ill 776, passed by the recent 

specia.l session of the General 1\ssembly includes the employes 

of public libraries in the 1 'ublic l·:mployes 1\ctircntcnt System 

without consideration as to \\'here the maintenance iunds :tre 
received by the library. The que~tion i~: 

Do employes of libraries \\·ithin the State of Ohio \\·ho call 

themselves 'public libraries,' and \\·ho serve public interests, 

but who are not actually maintained by lax iunds come within 

the amended provisions of the H.etirement Law? 

Your usual capable consideration of the above question will 

be sincerely appreciated by this Board." 

Section 486-33, General Code, reads in part, as follo\\'s: 

"For the purpose of this act. * * 'public library employe' 
shall mean any person holding a position in ;1 public library in 

tl1e State of Ol~in, and/or paid in full or in part by the board 

of trustees of a public library. ':' ':''' 


